Window systems
Door systems
Comfort systems
Operating and care instructions
AERO
Ventilation control unit
1 ABOUT THIS DOCUMENTATION . . . . . . . . . . .  4
1.1 Read the instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4

           SIEGENIA-AUBI KG
   Industriestraße 1 – 3
   57234  Wilnsdorf    Device type:    Type designation:
        Central control unit for ventilation units    Ventilation control unit
          Directives  Harmonised standards
          EMC Directive    2014/30/EU    EN IEC 55014-1:2021
  EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021
  EN IEC 55014-2:2021
  EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
  EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021
  EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019 + A2:2021
        Low Voltage Directive    2014/35/EU    EN 60335-1:2012
  EN 62233:2008
        RoHS Directive    2011/65/EU    EN IEC 63000:2018
      table
 33.33 33.33 33.33
 3
 Tabelle mit 1 Kopfzeile
 Tabelle breit
 false
    false
 false
 Tabelle mit 1 Kopfzeile
 33.33 33.33 33.33
 3
 framed
 Tabelle breit
 1
 0.5mm
 1.5mm
 0.2mm
 0.2mm
 0.8mm
 0.8mm
     Producer  Product
           SIEGENIA-AUBI KG
   Industriestraße 1 – 3
   57234  Wilnsdorf    Device type:    Type designation:
        Central control unit for ventilation units    Ventilation control unit
      table
 33.33 33.33 33.33
 3
 Tabelle mit 1 Kopfzeile
 Tabelle breit
 false
    false
 false
 Tabelle mit 1 Kopfzeile
 33.33 33.33 33.33
 3
 framed
 Tabelle breit
 1
 0.5mm
 1.5mm
 0.2mm
 0.2mm
 0.8mm
 0.8mm
     Directives  Harmonised standards
          EMC Directive    2014/30/EU    EN IEC 55014-1:2021
  EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021
  EN IEC 55014-2:2021
  EN IEC 61000-6-1:2019
  EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021
  EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019 + A2:2021
        Low Voltage Directive    2014/35/EU    EN 60335-1:2012
  EN 62233:2008
        RoHS Directive    2011/65/EU    EN IEC 63000:2018
      table
 50 50
 2
 Tabelle ohne Rand
 Tabelle breit
 false
    false
 false
 Tabelle ohne Rand
 50 50
 2
 noframe
 Tabelle breit
 auto
 0.5mm
 1.5mm
 0.2mm
 0.2mm
 0.8mm
 0.8mm
        Underlying test reports:    EMC Testhaus GmbH & Co KG – Test report 14/598
      table
 33.33 33.33 33.33
 3
 Tabelle ohne Rand
 Tabelle breit
 true
 Images/pdf/600647435__Print.pdf
 top
   true
 false
 Tabelle ohne Rand
 33.33 33.33 33.33
 3
 framed